
1st 382 1st 2.470 1st 4
2nd 372 2nd 2.498 2nd 6
3rd 363 3rd 2.542 3rd 8
4th 362 4th 2.735 4th 10
5th 360 5th 2.745 5th 10
6th 360 6th 2.796 6th 14
7th 358 7th 2.861 7th 15
8th 357 8th 2.948 8th 19
9th 355 9th 2.988 9th 20

10th 355 10th 3.032 10th 22

Number of IBS shooters for 2-gun points: 22
2 gun IBS

overall

placing

101 Greg Carlson Y 3.334 2.894 3.114 13 185 175 360 6 0 19 8 0

102 Robert Unertl Y 2.447 2.549 2.498 2 190 182 372 2 0 4 1 4
103 Matthew Manning Y 2.821 3.326 3.074 11 187 162 349 15 0 26 11 0

104 Craig Burdorf Y DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

105 Fred Thruman Y 4.662 2.323 3.493 17 177 186 363 3 0 20 9 0
106 Jason Wolf Y 2.456 2.629 2.542 3 191 167 358 7 0 10 5 0

107 Robert DiRose Y 3.766 4.533 4.149 21 181 164 345 17 0 38 21 0

108 Paul Koohy Y 2.564 2.926 2.745 5 196 186 382 1 0 6 2 3
109 Matt Koohy Y 2.623 2.847 2.735 4 185 177 362 4 0 8 3 2

110 Allan Carmichael Y 2.231 3.963 3.097 12 191 164 355 10 0 22 10 0
111 Richard Schatz Y 2.246 3.347 2.796 6 180 177 357 8 0 14 6 0
112 Terry Balding Y 2.777 3.477 3.127 14 181 173 354 12 0 26 12 0
113 Randy Minor Y 3.580 3.797 3.689 20 178 177 355 11 0 31 17 0
114 Mike McBride Y 2.920 3.145 3.032 10 189 171 360 5 0 15 7 0

IBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    
SOY     

POINTS

2 gun 
Score 
RANK

 Total     X-
count 

LG+HG
GROUP + 

SCORE
Score 
AGGHG score

Maia Wolf 
Steve Curren

Mike McBride

LG 
GROUP

HG 
GROUP

2 gun 
Group 
AGG LG score

2 gun 
Group 
RANK

Steve Hoskin
Jason Wolf

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #6
HUNTERS POINTE SHOOTING COMPLEX (Humboldt, SD)

Two Gun Overall Results
10/4/2020

TWO GUN SCORE AGG TWO GUN GROUP AGG TWO GUN OVERALL
Paul Koohy

Robert Unertl
Fred Thruman

Matt Koohy
Mike McBride

Richard Schatz
Steve Hoskin

Allan Carmichael

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

Robert Unertl
Paul Koohy
Matt Koohy

Greg Carlson
Jason Wolf

Steve Hoskin
Robert Unertl

Jason Wolf
Matt Koohy
Paul Koohy

Richard Schatz
Greg Wahlstrom

Richard Schatz
Mike McBride
Greg Carlson

Fred Thruman
Allan Carmichael



2 gun IBS

overall

placingIBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    
SOY     

POINTS

2 gun 
Score 
RANK

 Total     X-
count 

LG+HG
GROUP + 

SCORE
Score 
AGGHG score

LG 
GROUP

HG 
GROUP

2 gun 
Group 
AGG LG score

2 gun 
Group 
RANK

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

115 Bert Vanheuveln Y 4.189 2.659 3.424 15 183 171 354 13 0 28 16 0
116 Paul Hilgedick Y 3.393 3.816 3.604 19 172 179 351 14 0 33 18 0
117 Maia Wolf Y F 2.177 3.718 2.948 8 170 165 335 19 0 27 14 0
118 Dean Kapphahn Y 2.522 4.614 3.568 18 186 162 348 16 0 34 19 0
119 Steve Curren Y 3.016 2.961 2.988 9 182 159 341 18 0 27 15 0
120 Steve Hoskin Y 1.980 2.960 2.470 1 186 169 355 9 0 10 4 1
201 James Salwei Y 3.315 3.580 3.447 16 180 146 326 21 0 37 20 0
202 Greg Wahlstrom Y 2.256 3.467 2.861 7 180 148 328 20 0 27 13 0
203 Jason Boresma N DQ 2.949 DQ DQ DQ 156 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0



1ST 196 1ST 1.980 1ST
2ND 191 2nd 2.177 2ND
3RD 191 3rd 2.231 3RD
4TH 190 4th 2.246 4TH
5TH 189 5th 2.256 5TH
6TH 187 6th 2.447 6TH
7TH 186 7th 2.456 7TH
8TH 186 8th 2.522 8TH
9TH 185 9th 2.564 9TH

10TH 185 10th 2.623 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 1.639 0 1ST 1.324 13th
2ND 50 1.653 0 2nd 1.436
3RD 50 1.727 0 3rd 1.445 22

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 101 45 4.025 44 3.689 47 2.724 49 2.898 185 10 0 3.334 16 26 15 0 0
2 Y 102 47 3.107 46 1.719 49 2.927 48 2.033 190 4 0 2.447 6 10 3 1 0 2 3
3 Y 103 40 2.148 49 2.622 50 2.729 48 3.785 187 6 0 2.821 12 18 7 0 0 0

4 Y 104 DQ DQ DQ DQ 44 1.970 50 2.904 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
5 Y 105 47 3.988 45 3.985 41 6.708 44 3.968 177 19 0 4.662 21 40 21 0
6 Y 106 47 2.693 49 1.704 50 1.653 45 3.772 191 3 0 2.456 7 10 4 2 0 1 3
7 Y 107 46 4.070 48 3.258 42 3.262 45 4.473 181 14 0 3.766 19 33 18 0
8 Y 108 49 2.462 49 2.784 49 3.009 49 2.001 196 1 0 2.564 9 10 5 4 0 0 4
9 Y 109 43 2.086 49 2.430 49 2.635 44 3.341 185 9 0 2.623 10 19 10 0 0 0 0

10 Y 110 44 2.358 50 1.913 49 1.436 48 3.218 191 2 0 2.231 3 5 1 3 2 4 9
11 Y 111 47 2.005 45 2.458 45 2.672 43 1.848 180 15 0 2.246 4 19 9 1 0 1
12 Y 112 47 3.000 49 2.662 41 2.936 44 2.511 181 13 0 2.777 11 24 13 0

13 Y 113 43 4.325 47 3.249 43 4.075 45 2.671 178 18 0 3.580 18 36 19 0
14 Y 114 50 1.727 49 3.276 46 3.683 44 2.995 189 5 0 2.920 13 18 8 0 0 0
15 Y 115 45 4.447 47 2.552 46 5.297 45 4.461 183 11 0 4.189 20 31 16 0

16 Y 116 39 3.911 42 2.260 47 4.135 44 3.265 172 20 0 3.393 17 37 20 0
17 Y 117 F 49 1.684 28 1.445 43 3.658 50 1.922 170 21 0 2.177 2 23 12 3 3
18 Y 118 46 2.004 42 3.133 48 3.312 50 1.639 186 8 0 2.522 8 16 6 0 0 0 0

19 Y 119 49 2.705 48 3.166 41 2.995 44 3.197 182 12 0 3.016 14 26 14 0
20 Y 120 48 2.584 50 2.111 46 1.591 42 1.634 186 7 0 1.980 1 8 2 0 4 3 7
21 Y 201 43 4.568 49 1.924 45 4.457 43 2.309 180 17 0 3.315 15 32 17 0

22 Y 202 47 1.324 47 3.675 38 1.979 48 2.045 180 16 0 2.256 5 21 11 0 0

5
8

10
10
10
16
18
18
19
19
21
23
24

Greg Wahlstrom

Maia Wolf 
Dean Kapphahn
Steve Curren
Steve Hoskin
James Salwei

Randy Minor

Competitor

Mike McBride
Bert Vanheuveln
Paul Hilgedick

Robert DiRose
Paul Koohy
Matt Koohy
Allan Carmichael
Richard Schatz

Robert Unertl
Matthew Manning
Craig Burdorf
Fred Thruman
Jason Wolf

Greg Carlson

Terry Balding

Paul Koohy Richard Schatz
Matt Koohy

Greg Wahlstrom
Maia Wolf 

Terry Balding

Number of LG IBS shooters:  

Matt Koohy
Greg Carlson

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #6

10/4/2020

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

HUNTERS POINTE SHOOTING COMPLEX (Humboldt, SD)

Paul Koohy
Allan Carmichael

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

Jason Wolf

Steve Hoskin
Maia Wolf 

Allan Carmichael

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

LG TARGET 3

Dean Kapphahn

Robert Unertl
Mike McBride

Matthew Manning
Steve Hoskin

Dean Kapphahn

47
49
28

Greg Wahlstrom
Allan Carmichael

Maia Wolf 

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

Greg Wahlstrom
Robert Unertl

Matt Koohy

Richard Schatz

Jason Wolf

Dean Kapphahn
Jason Wolf

Mike McBride

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

OVERALL 
PLACE

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

RELAY- 
BENCH

SOY Points

Allan Carmichael
Steve Hoskin
Robert Unertl

Jason Wolf
Paul Koohy

LG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

Dean Kapphahn
Matthew Manning

Mike McBride

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2



1ST 186 1ST 2.323 1ST
2ND 186 2nd 2.549 2ND
3RD 182 3rd 2.629 3RD
4TH 179 4th 2.659 4TH
5TH 177 5th 2.847 5TH
6TH 177 6th 2.894 6TH
7TH 177 7th 2.926 7TH
8TH 175 8th 2.949 8TH
9TH 173 9th 2.960 9TH

10TH 171 10th 2.961 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 1.656 0 1ST 1.510 13th
2nd 50 2.183 0 2ND 1.639
3rd 50 2.362 0 3RD 1.656 23

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 101 44 2.369 48 3.330 35 3.450 48 2.428 175 8 0 2.894 6 14 6 0 0 0 0
2 Y 102 46 2.675 49 1.639 39 2.572 48 3.308 182 3 0 2.549 2 5 2 2 3 3 8
3 Y 103 46 1.690 40 2.932 29 4.769 47 3.914 162 17 0 3.326 12 29 16 0

4 Y 104 47 2.090 46 2.787 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
5 Y 105 49 2.018 48 1.839 49 2.959 40 2.475 186 1 0 2.323 1 2 1 4 4 4 12
6 Y 106 42 3.354 43 2.058 33 1.957 49 3.146 167 13 0 2.629 3 16 7 2 0 2
7 Y 107 47 3.277 43 3.820 31 6.100 43 4.933 164 16 0 4.533 21 37 20 0
8 Y 108 50 2.362 49 1.739 41 4.851 46 2.751 186 2 0 2.926 7 9 3 3 0 2 5
9 Y 109 48 3.471 43 2.977 40 1.510 46 3.428 177 5 0 2.847 5 10 4 0 0 1 1

10 Y 110 36 5.672 45 2.458 39 3.880 44 3.843 164 15 0 3.963 20 35 19 0
11 Y 111 47 3.681 46 3.055 42 2.416 42 4.235 177 6 0 3.347 13 19 8 0 0 0
12 Y 112 46 3.195 42 4.206 36 3.809 49 2.698 173 9 0 3.477 15 24 12 0 0

13 Y 113 45 6.415 45 1.920 40 3.492 47 3.361 177 7 0 3.797 18 25 13 0 0
14 Y 114 43 2.528 44 3.162 40 2.539 44 4.349 171 11 0 3.145 11 22 10 0 0
15 Y 115 44 2.551 48 3.115 29 2.788 50 2.183 171 10 0 2.659 4 14 5 0 1 0 1

16 Y 116 49 3.771 47 3.165 38 3.072 45 5.256 179 4 0 3.816 19 23 11 1 1
17 Y 117 F 44 4.871 43 2.810 35 4.230 43 2.960 165 14 0 3.718 17 31 17 0
18 Y 118 47 3.798 48 3.910 22 6.590 45 4.159 162 18 0 4.614 22 40 22 0

19 Y 119 50 1.656 45 3.271 24 4.298 40 2.617 159 19 0 2.961 10 29 15 0 0
20 Y 120 41 3.636 48 2.372 32 3.463 48 2.369 169 12 0 2.960 9 21 9 0 0 0
21 Y 201 38 3.213 29 3.080 33 4.138 46 3.890 146 22 0 3.580 16 38 21 0

22 Y 202 47 2.925 36 3.256 24 4.276 41 3.409 148 21 0 3.467 14 35 18 0
23 Y 203 42 3.476 36 3.248 43 2.256 35 2.817 156 20 0 2.949 8 28 14 0 0

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

Paul Koohy
Matt Koohy

Bert Vanheuveln
Greg Carlson
Jason Wolf

Richard Schatz
Steve Hoskin
Mike McBrid

Paul Hilgedick

2
5
9

10
14
14
16
19
21
22
23

24

Richard Schatz
Randy Minor

Fred Thruman
Robert Unertl

25Matt Koohy

50
49
40

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP Terry Balding
Randy Minor

Number of HG IBS shooters:  

HEAVY GUN RESULTS

HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG
Fred Thruman
Robert Unertl

Jason Wolf
Bert Vanheuveln

Matt Koohy

Paul Koohy
Robert Unertl
Paul Hilgedick
Matt Koohy

James Salwei
Greg Wahlstrom
Jason Boresma

Paul Hilgedick
Maia Wolf
Dean Kapphahn
Steve Curren
Steve Hoskin

Richard Schatz
Terry Balding
Randy Minor
Mike McBrid
Bert Vanheuveln

Jason Wolf
Robert DiRose
Paul Koohy
Matt Koohy
Allan Carmichael

Greg Carlson
Robert Unertl
Matthew Manning
Craig Burdorf

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

Fred Thruman

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #6
HUNTERS POINTE SHOOTING COMPLEX (Humboldt, SD)

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE
Steve Curren

Bert Vanheuveln
Paul Koohy

Bert Vanheuveln

OVERALL 
PLACE

Steve Hoskin
Steve Curren

Robert Unertl
Steve Curren

Terry Balding

Greg Carlson
Paul Koohy

Jason Boresma

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG
Fred Thruman

Greg Carlson

10/4/2020



HUNTERS POINTE SHOOTING COMPLEX (Humboldt, SD)
Light Gun Equipment List

10/4/2020

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith
1 James Salwei LG 6MM Nesika Krieger D&B Night Force 4895 Berger Salwei
2 Steve Hoskin LG 6MM Bat Krieger McM illian Night Force Varget Vapor Trail Hoskin
3 S. Curren LG 6 BR Bat Krieger McM illian Night Force Varget Berger Bruno/Wahlstrom
4 Dean Kapphahn LG 6 Dasher Bat Krieger McM illian Night Force Varget Vapor Trail Wahlstrom
5 Paul Hilgedick LG 6 Dasher Bat Brux Kinsley/Hilgedick Night Force Varget Berger Hilgedick
6 Bert Vanheuveln LG 6MM Bat Brux SSS Sightron Varget Berger Vanheuveln
7 Mike McBride LG 6.5 Borden Brux PRT Night Force 4350 Vapor Trail Hilgedick
8 Randy Minor LG 6.5 Bat Brux McMillian Night Force 4350 Berger Minor
9 Terry Balding LG 6BRI Bat Brux AW March RL15 Hunter Balding

10 Richard Schatz LG 6 Dasher Bat Krieger Wheeler Night Force H4895 Vapor Trail Wheeler
11 Greg Wahlstrom LG 6 BR Bat Krieger McMillian Night Force Varget Berger Wahlstrom
12 Allan Carmichael LG 6 Dasher Bat Krieger Self Night Force Varget Berger Bonnet-Wheeler
13 Matt Koohy LG 6 Dasher Bat Krieger ST-1000 Night Force 32 Vapor Trail Bigelow
14 Paul Koohy LG 6 Dasher Bat Krieger Shehane ST 1000Vortex Golden Eagle Varget Vapor Trail Bigelow
15 Robert DiRose LG 6 BR Nesika Krieger Tracker Sightron Varget Hammer Gritter
16 Jason Wolf LG 6 BR Bat Krieger McMillian Sightron ~ ~ Wahlstrom
17 Greg Carlson LG 6MM Bat Krieger McMillian Night Force Varget Berger ~
18 Robert Unertl LG 6 BRAI Bat Bartlien Own Vortex GE 4895 Bart Zaborowski
19 Matthew Manning LG 6 BR Bat Bartlien Burdorf Night Force ~ ~ Burdorf
20 Craig Burdorf LG 6 BR Bat Bartlien Burdorf Night Force Varget ~ Burdorf
21 Fred Thruman LG 6 BR Savage Brux Self Night Force 28.5 Roy Thruman
22 Maia Wolf LG 6 BRA Farley Krieger Scoville Sightron ~ ~ Wheeler



HUNTERS POINTE SHOOTING COMPLEX (Humboldt, SD)
Heavy Gun Equipment List

10/4/2020

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith
1 James Salwei HG 6MM Nesika Krieger D&B Night Force 4895 Berger Salwei
2 Steve Hoskin HG 6MM Bat Krieger McM illian Night Force Varget Vapor Trail Hoskin
3 S. Curren HG 6 BR Bat Krieger McM illian Night Force Varget Berger Bruno/Wahlstrom
4 Dean Kapphahn HG 6 Dasher Bat Krieger McM illian Night Force Varget Vapor Trail Wahlstrom
5 Paul Hilgedick HG 6 Dasher Bat Brux Kinsley/Hilgedick Night Force Varget Berger Hilgedick
6 Bert Vanheuveln HG 6MM Bat Brux SSS Sightron Varget Berger Vanheuveln
7 Mike McBride HG 6.5 Borden Brux PRT Night Force 4350 Vapor Trail Hilgedick
8 Randy Minor HG 6.5 Bat Brux McMillian Night Force 4350 Berger Minor
9 Terry Balding HG 6BRI Bat Brux AW March RL15 Hunter Balding

10 Richard Schatz HG 6 Dasher Bat Krieger Wheeler Night Force H4895 Vapor Trail Wheeler
11 Greg Wahlstrom HG 6 BR Bat Krieger McMillian Night Force Varget Berger Wahlstrom
12 Allan Carmichael HG 6 Dasher Bat Krieger Self Night Force Varget Berger Bonnet-Wheeler
13 Matt Koohy HG 6 Dasher Bat Krieger ST-1000 Night Force 32 Vapor Trail Bigelow
14 Paul Koohy HG 6 Dasher Bat Krieger Shehane ST 1000Vortex Golden Eagle Varget Vapor Trail Bigelow
15 Robert DiRose HG 6 BR Nesika Krieger Tracker Sightron Varget Hammer Gritter
16 Jason Boersma HG 6.5 Outlaw Bat Krieger 50 HBR Vortex H4350 Berger Boersma
17 Jason Wolf HG 6 BR Bat Krieger McMillian Sightron ~ ~ Wahlstrom
18 Greg Carlson HG 6MM Bat Krieger McMillian Night Force Varget Berger ~
19 Robert Unertl HG 6 BRAI Bat Bartlien Own Vortex GE 4895 Bart Zaborowski
20 Matthew Manning HG 6 BR Bat Bartlien Burdorf Night Force ~ ~ Burdorf
21 Craig Burdorf HG 6 BR Bat Bartlien Burdorf Night Force Varget ~ Burdorf
22 Fred Thruman HG 6 BR Savage Brux Self Night Force 28.5 Roy Thruman
23 Maia Wolf HG 6 BRA Farley Krieger Scoville Sightron ~ ~ Wheeler







Light gun name LG points Heavy gun name HG points
2-gun 
points

Total

101 LG  Greg Carlson 0 HG Greg Carlson 0 0 0
102 LG  Robert Unertl 3 HG Robert Unertl 8 4 15
103 LG  Matthew Manning 0 HG Matthew Manning 0 0 0
104 LG  Craig Burdorf 0 HG Craig Burdorf 0 0 0
105 LG  Fred Thruman 0 HG Fred Thruman 12 0 12
106 LG  Jason Wolf 3 HG Jason Wolf 2 0 5
107 LG  Robert DiRose 0 HG Robert DiRose 0 0 0
108 LG  Paul Koohy 4 HG Paul Koohy 5 3 12
109 LG  Matt Koohy 0 HG Matt Koohy 1 2 3
110 LG  Allan Carmichael 9 HG Allan Carmichael 0 0 9
111 LG  Richard Schatz 1 HG Richard Schatz 0 0 1
112 LG  Terry Balding 0 HG Terry Balding 0 0 0
113 LG  Randy Minor 0 HG Randy Minor 0 0 0
114 LG  Mike McBride 0 HG Mike McBrid 0 0 0
115 LG  Bert Vanheuveln 0 HG Bert Vanheuveln 1 0 1
116 LG  Paul Hilgedick 0 HG Paul Hilgedick 1 0 1
117 LG  Maia Wolf 3 HG Maia Wolf 0 0 3
118 LG  Dean Kapphahn 0 HG Dean Kapphahn 0 0 0
119 LG  Steve Curren 0 HG Steve Curren 0 0 0
120 LG  Steve Hoskin 7 HG Steve Hoskin 0 1 8
201 LG  James Salwei 0 HG James Salwei 0 0 0
202 LG  Greg Wahlstrom 0 HG Greg Wahlstrom 0 0 0
203 LG  Jason Boresma 0 HG Jason Boresma 0 0 0
204 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
205 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
206 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
207 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
208 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
209 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
210 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
211 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
212 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
213 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
214 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
215 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
216 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
217 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
218 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
219 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
220 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
301 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
302 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
303 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
304 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
305 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

If names do not match 
use LG and HG columns

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #6
HUNTERS POINTE SHOOTING COMPLEX (Humboldt, SD)

10/4/2020

Total IBS points awarded for this match

*only use total if names in 
LG/HG match
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